

Misc. Case No. 155 of 2025
CNR Number :WBHW01-003256-2025
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 32, Dated : 07.07.2025

Received an application u/s 24 of Indian Marriage Act, 1955 along with vakalatnama from Central Filing, Computer Section, Howrah.

Register it as Misc. Case.

Petitioner has also filed requisites in both ways.

Process fee is paid. Issue the same.

Fix **15.09.2025** for S/R & A/D and P/R.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.